
VALLEY VIEW DRIVE AND BAKER STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT (2018-412)

Q:\400-499 City Projects\2018 Projects\2018-412 Valley View Drive and Baker Street Waterline Improvements\Construction\Bid Documents\Bids Received\Bid Tab.xls 1

Bid Opening:  October 8, 2020, 11:00 a.m.

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL

1 SPECIAL, CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DEMOLITION LS 1 $7,000.00 $9,950.00 $4,112.00 $3,151.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.00
2 ODOT 201, STUMP REMOVED, 18”, AS PER PLAN EACH 55 $16,500.00 $60.00 $3,300.00 $110.00 $6,050.00 $63.00 $3,465.00 $80.00 $4,400.00 $70.00 $3,850.00

3
ODOT 661, DECIDUOUS TREE, 2” CALIBER, SYRINGA 
RETICULATA “IVORY SILK LILAC TREE” EACH 70 $17,500.00 $475.00 $33,250.00 $345.00 $24,150.00 $498.75 $34,912.50 $590.00 $41,300.00 $475.00 $33,250.00

4 ODOT 614, MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN LS 1 $30,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $5,313.00 $8,500.00 $35,000.00

5
ODOT 623, CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING AND 
SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,400.00 $4,095.00 $5,500.00 $9,000.00

6 SPECIAL, WATER SERVICE REPAIR EACH 10 $5,000.00 $600.00 $6,000.00 $385.00 $3,850.00 $203.00 $2,030.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 $240.00 $2,400.00

7
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SITE 
RESTORATION LS 1 $19,000.00 $12,000.00 $30,150.00 $17,375.00 $6,500.00 $8,000.00

8
ODOT 608, 4”CONCRETE WALK REMOVED AND 
REPLACED, AS PER PLAN

SF 2,600 $26,000.00 $6.50 $16,900.00 $8.55 $22,230.00 $6.00 $15,600.00 $8.00 $20,800.00 $6.50 $16,900.00

9 ODOT 608, REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMP, AS PER 
PLAN

EACH 13 $14,300.00 $900.00 $11,700.00 $694.00 $9,022.00 $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $1,550.00 $20,150.00 $1,100.00 $14,300.00

10
ODOT 255, REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6”-8” CONCRETE 
REPLACEMENT, MS CONCRETE, HIGH EARLY, AS PER 
PLAN

SY 2,500 $212,500.00 $50.00 $125,000.00 $87.40 $218,500.00 $73.50 $183,750.00 $81.00 $202,500.00 $73.00 $182,500.00

11
REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIALS, AS PER 
PLAN

CY 114 $9,120.00 $75.00 $8,550.00 $33.00 $3,762.00 $40.00 $4,560.00 $45.00 $5,130.00 $62.00 $7,068.00

12 ODOT 452, DRIVE APRON REMOVAL AND 
REPLACEMENT, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN

SY 170 $10,200.00 $78.00 $13,260.00 $89.70 $15,249.00 $63.00 $10,710.00 $70.00 $11,900.00 $76.00 $12,920.00

13
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED LF 80 $4,800.00 $100.00 $8,000.00 $121.00 $9,680.00 $175.50 $14,040.00 $40.00 $3,200.00 $120.00 $9,600.00

14
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED

LF 20 $1,500.00 $115.00 $2,300.00 $126.00 $2,520.00 $355.45 $7,109.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $4,000.00

15
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 24" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED

LF 30 $2,400.00 $125.00 $3,750.00 $224.00 $6,720.00 $427.08 $12,812.40 $95.00 $2,850.00 $250.00 $7,500.00

16 ODOT 611, CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $1,200.00 $400.00 $800.00 $270.00 $540.00 $350.00 $700.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $550.00 $1,100.00
17 ODOT 611, MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $3,300.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $270.00 $1,620.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $20.00 $120.00
18 UNIDENTIFIED STORM SEWER LATERAL CONFLICTS EACH 10 $5,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $190.00 $1,900.00 $203.00 $2,030.00 $550.00 $5,500.00 $205.00 $2,050.00

19
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" SANITARY 
SEWER, AS DIRECTED

LF 160 $12,800.00 $95.00 $15,200.00 $108.00 $17,280.00 $212.58 $34,012.80 $78.00 $12,480.00 $345.00 $55,200.00

20 ODOT 611, MANHOLE, NO. 3 (SANITARY) EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $3,847.56 $3,847.56 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
21 UNIDENTIFIED SANITARY LATERAL CONFLICTS EACH 10 $5,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $260.00 $2,600.00 $254.50 $2,545.00 $550.00 $5,500.00 $350.00 $3,500.00
22 ODOT 202, PIPE REMOVED (WATER LINE) FT 47 $1,175.00 $20.00 $940.00 $13.00 $611.00 $5.00 $235.00 $10.00 $470.00 $95.00 $4,465.00

23
ODOT 638, 6" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ANSI 
CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND RESTRAINED 
MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN

LF 20 $1,900.00 $135.00 $2,700.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $143.76 $2,875.20 $110.00 $2,200.00 $225.00 $4,500.00

24
ODOT 638, 8" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ANSI 
CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND RESTRAINED 
MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN

LF 2,888 $288,800.00 $70.00 $202,160.00 $68.00 $196,384.00 $77.67 $224,310.96 $91.00 $262,808.00 $86.00 $248,368.00

25
ODOT 638, 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER 
PLAN EACH 13 $26,000.00 $1,325.00 $17,225.00 $1,322.00 $17,186.00 $1,257.56 $16,348.28 $1,900.00 $24,700.00 $1,550.00 $20,150.00

26
ODOT 638, 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER 
PLAN

EACH 1 $1,800.00 $1,020.00 $1,020.00 $840.00 $840.00 $912.26 $912.26 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

27
ODOT 638, FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND SALVAGED, 
AS PER PLAN EACH 6 $3,000.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $320.00 $1,920.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $1,500.00

28 ODOT 638, 6" FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN EACH 9 $45,000.00 $5,350.00 $48,150.00 $6,826.00 $61,434.00 $6,895.81 $62,062.29 $5,500.00 $49,500.00 $5,850.00 $52,650.00

29
ODOT 638, 1" SHORT SIDE, COPPER SERVICE BRANCH, 
AS PER PLAN

EACH 27 $32,400.00 $1,200.00 $32,400.00 $862.00 $23,274.00 $1,122.88 $30,317.76 $850.00 $22,950.00 $950.00 $25,650.00

30 ODOT 638, 1" LONG SIDE, COPPER SERVICE BRANCH, 
AS PER PLAN

EACH 23 $43,700.00 $1,790.00 $41,170.00 $1,550.00 $35,650.00 $1,585.78 $36,472.94 $1,675.00 $38,525.00 $1,680.00 $38,640.00

Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 Stow, Ohio 44224

20389 First Ave.

Middleburg Heights, OH 44130

PO Box 1153

Ashland, Ohio 44805

1243 Raff Rd. SW

Canton, Ohio 44710

700 McCauley Rd.

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. Dirt Dawg Excavating LLC Central Allied Enterprises, Inc.

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE

Tri Mor Corporation M. Campbell Contracting, LLC

8530 North Boyle Parkway



VALLEY VIEW DRIVE AND BAKER STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT (2018-412)

Q:\400-499 City Projects\2018 Projects\2018-412 Valley View Drive and Baker Street Waterline Improvements\Construction\Bid Documents\Bids Received\Bid Tab.xls 2

Bid Opening:  October 8, 2020, 11:00 a.m.

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL

Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 Stow, Ohio 44224

20389 First Ave.

Middleburg Heights, OH 44130

PO Box 1153

Ashland, Ohio 44805

1243 Raff Rd. SW

Canton, Ohio 44710

700 McCauley Rd.

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. Dirt Dawg Excavating LLC Central Allied Enterprises, Inc.

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE

Tri Mor Corporation M. Campbell Contracting, LLC

8530 North Boyle Parkway

31
SPECIAL, CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERMAIN, AS 
PER PLAN

EACH 4 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $4,036.00 $16,144.00 $3,855.87 $15,423.48 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,670.00 $6,680.00

32
SPECIAL, CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERMAIN, AS 
PER PLAN

EACH 2 $9,000.00 $7,200.00 $14,400.00 $5,013.00 $10,026.00 $8,038.50 $16,077.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $3,100.00 $6,200.00

33
ODOT 646, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AS PER 
PLAN LS 1 $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $5,000.00 $8,190.00 $7,800.00 $8,000.00

SUBTOTAL (sum of bid items listed above) $885,895.00 $688,125.00 $763,604.00 $791,583.43 $805,563.00 $831,261.00

34
ODOT 624, MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN (max 5% of 
subtotal)

LS 1 $44,200.00 $10,000.00 $22,000.00 $6,881.25 $19,000.00 $20,000.00

BASE BID AMOUNT (sum of subtotal and mobilization) $930,095.00 $698,125.00 $785,604.00 $798,464.68 $824,563.00 $851,261.00

35
SPECIFIC ALLOWANCE, UNIDENTIFIED UTILITY 
CONFLICTS AND SUBSURFACE ISSUES

Allowance 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

36 GENERAL ALLOWANCE Allowance 1 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $1,025,095.00 $793,125.00 $880,604.00 $893,464.68 $919,563.00 $946,261.00



VALLEY VIEW DRIVE AND BAKER STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT (2018-412)

Q:\400-499 City Projects\2018 Projects\2018-412 Valley View Drive and Baker Street Waterline Improvements\Construction\Bid Documents\Bids Received\Bid Tab.xls 3

Bid Opening:  October 8, 2020, 11:00 a.m.

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

1 SPECIAL, CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DEMOLITION LS 1 $7,000.00
2 ODOT 201, STUMP REMOVED, 18”, AS PER PLAN EACH 55 $16,500.00

3
ODOT 661, DECIDUOUS TREE, 2” CALIBER, SYRINGA 
RETICULATA “IVORY SILK LILAC TREE” EACH 70 $17,500.00

4 ODOT 614, MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN LS 1 $30,000.00

5
ODOT 623, CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING AND 
SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN LS 1 $10,000.00

6 SPECIAL, WATER SERVICE REPAIR EACH 10 $5,000.00

7
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SITE 
RESTORATION LS 1 $19,000.00

8
ODOT 608, 4”CONCRETE WALK REMOVED AND 
REPLACED, AS PER PLAN

SF 2,600 $26,000.00

9 ODOT 608, REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMP, AS PER 
PLAN

EACH 13 $14,300.00

10
ODOT 255, REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6”-8” CONCRETE 
REPLACEMENT, MS CONCRETE, HIGH EARLY, AS PER 
PLAN

SY 2,500 $212,500.00

11
REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIALS, AS PER 
PLAN

CY 114 $9,120.00

12 ODOT 452, DRIVE APRON REMOVAL AND 
REPLACEMENT, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN

SY 170 $10,200.00

13
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED LF 80 $4,800.00

14
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED

LF 20 $1,500.00

15
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 24" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED

LF 30 $2,400.00

16 ODOT 611, CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $1,200.00
17 ODOT 611, MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $3,300.00
18 UNIDENTIFIED STORM SEWER LATERAL CONFLICTS EACH 10 $5,000.00

19
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" SANITARY 
SEWER, AS DIRECTED

LF 160 $12,800.00

20 ODOT 611, MANHOLE, NO. 3 (SANITARY) EACH 1 $3,000.00
21 UNIDENTIFIED SANITARY LATERAL CONFLICTS EACH 10 $5,000.00
22 ODOT 202, PIPE REMOVED (WATER LINE) FT 47 $1,175.00

23
ODOT 638, 6" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ANSI 
CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND RESTRAINED 
MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN

LF 20 $1,900.00

24
ODOT 638, 8" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ANSI 
CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND RESTRAINED 
MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN

LF 2,888 $288,800.00

25
ODOT 638, 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER 
PLAN EACH 13 $26,000.00

26
ODOT 638, 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER 
PLAN

EACH 1 $1,800.00

27
ODOT 638, FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND SALVAGED, 
AS PER PLAN EACH 6 $3,000.00

28 ODOT 638, 6" FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN EACH 9 $45,000.00

29
ODOT 638, 1" SHORT SIDE, COPPER SERVICE BRANCH, 
AS PER PLAN

EACH 27 $32,400.00

30 ODOT 638, 1" LONG SIDE, COPPER SERVICE BRANCH, 
AS PER PLAN

EACH 23 $43,700.00

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL

$6,000.00 $2,500.00 $32,860.00 $1,000.00 $14,613.00
$65.00 $3,575.00 $55.00 $3,025.00 $27.50 $1,512.50 $61.00 $3,355.00 $60.00 $3,300.00

$450.00 $31,500.00 $650.00 $45,500.00 $550.00 $38,500.00 $391.00 $27,370.00 $475.00 $33,250.00

$46,150.00 $40,000.00 $14,920.00 $9,570.00 $13,362.00

$10,000.00 $4,100.00 $4,080.00 $20,555.00 $13,000.00

$250.00 $2,500.00 $125.00 $1,250.00 $254.41 $2,544.10 $144.10 $1,441.00 $71.00 $710.00

$15,500.00 $3,500.00 $17,616.08 $50,000.00 $28,419.00

$9.00 $23,400.00 $7.95 $20,670.00 $6.92 $17,992.00 $7.50 $19,500.00 $7.00 $18,200.00

$650.00 $8,450.00 $1,600.00 $20,800.00 $1,430.00 $18,590.00 $1,520.44 $19,765.72 $1,300.00 $16,900.00

$82.00 $205,000.00 $70.00 $175,000.00 $91.92 $229,800.00 $108.43 $271,075.00 $89.00 $222,500.00

$55.00 $6,270.00 $25.00 $2,850.00 $69.96 $7,975.44 $69.16 $7,884.24 $63.00 $7,182.00

$68.00 $11,560.00 $85.00 $14,450.00 $65.74 $11,175.80 $77.07 $13,101.90 $63.00 $10,710.00

$40.00 $3,200.00 $175.00 $14,000.00 $157.67 $12,613.60 $110.85 $8,868.00 $400.00 $32,000.00

$70.00 $1,400.00 $270.00 $5,400.00 $174.13 $3,482.60 $163.82 $3,276.40 $519.00 $10,380.00

$90.00 $2,700.00 $245.00 $7,350.00 $218.14 $6,544.20 $237.50 $7,125.00 $580.00 $17,400.00

$300.00 $600.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $731.00 $1,462.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $646.00 $1,292.00
$250.00 $1,500.00 $850.00 $5,100.00 $581.50 $3,489.00 $900.00 $5,400.00 $1,293.00 $7,758.00
$350.00 $3,500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $321.43 $3,214.30 $92.00 $920.00 $362.00 $3,620.00

$110.00 $17,600.00 $240.00 $38,400.00 $142.04 $22,726.40 $206.00 $32,960.00 $438.00 $70,080.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,175.00 $6,175.00 $4,477.89 $4,477.89 $3,320.00 $3,320.00 $5,827.00 $5,827.00
$415.00 $4,150.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $321.43 $3,214.30 $191.00 $1,910.00 $289.00 $2,890.00

$20.00 $940.00 $51.00 $2,397.00 $152.25 $7,155.75 $10.00 $470.00 $30.00 $1,410.00

$240.00 $4,800.00 $102.80 $2,056.00 $513.57 $10,271.40 $204.00 $4,080.00 $87.00 $1,740.00

$90.00 $259,920.00 $80.00 $231,040.00 $104.27 $301,131.76 $105.00 $303,240.00 $98.00 $283,024.00

$1,665.00 $21,645.00 $3,088.00 $40,144.00 $1,551.53 $20,169.89 $1,484.40 $19,297.20 $1,319.00 $17,147.00

$1,315.00 $1,315.00 $2,717.00 $2,717.00 $1,138.81 $1,138.81 $1,083.70 $1,083.70 $2,300.00 $2,300.00

$250.00 $1,500.00 $1,340.00 $8,040.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $634.00 $3,804.00

$4,900.00 $44,100.00 $5,810.00 $52,290.00 $5,894.85 $53,053.65 $4,964.67 $44,682.03 $5,582.00 $50,238.00

$1,300.00 $35,100.00 $1,300.00 $35,100.00 $1,070.54 $28,904.58 $987.06 $26,650.62 $1,096.00 $29,592.00

$1,600.00 $36,800.00 $1,700.00 $39,100.00 $1,270.77 $29,227.71 $1,363.92 $31,370.16 $1,866.00 $42,918.00

8100 Grand Ave., Suite 300

Cleveland, Ohio 44104

235 State St.

Struthers, Ohio 44471

235 E. Water St.

Lowellville, Ohio 44436

HM Miller Construction Co.Fechko Excavating, LLC Perk Company, Inc. J.S. Bova Excavating, LLC S.E.T., Inc.

Medina, Ohio 44256

865 W. Liberty St., #120 1225 Waterloo Rd.

Mogadore, Ohio 44260



VALLEY VIEW DRIVE AND BAKER STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT (2018-412)

Q:\400-499 City Projects\2018 Projects\2018-412 Valley View Drive and Baker Street Waterline Improvements\Construction\Bid Documents\Bids Received\Bid Tab.xls 4

Bid Opening:  October 8, 2020, 11:00 a.m.

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

    

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE

31
SPECIAL, CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERMAIN, AS 
PER PLAN

EACH 4 $12,000.00

32
SPECIAL, CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERMAIN, AS 
PER PLAN

EACH 2 $9,000.00

33
ODOT 646, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AS PER 
PLAN LS 1 $5,000.00

SUBTOTAL (sum of bid items listed above) $885,895.00

34
ODOT 624, MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN (max 5% of 
subtotal)

LS 1 $44,200.00

BASE BID AMOUNT (sum of subtotal and mobilization) $930,095.00

35
SPECIFIC ALLOWANCE, UNIDENTIFIED UTILITY 
CONFLICTS AND SUBSURFACE ISSUES

Allowance 1 $5,000.00

36 GENERAL ALLOWANCE Allowance 1 $90,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $1,025,095.00

UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL

8100 Grand Ave., Suite 300

Cleveland, Ohio 44104

235 State St.

Struthers, Ohio 44471

235 E. Water St.

Lowellville, Ohio 44436

HM Miller Construction Co.Fechko Excavating, LLC Perk Company, Inc. J.S. Bova Excavating, LLC S.E.T., Inc.

Medina, Ohio 44256

865 W. Liberty St., #120 1225 Waterloo Rd.

Mogadore, Ohio 44260

$2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,115.00 $8,460.00 $2,107.82 $8,431.28 $2,235.00 $8,940.00 $1,639.00 $6,556.00

$3,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,300.00 $14,600.00 $3,396.77 $6,793.54 $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $2,180.00 $4,360.00

$7,800.00 $7,700.00 $8,580.42 $8,580.00 $7,800.00

$836,475.00 $860,414.00 $936,649.00 $969,390.97 $984,282.00

$22,400.00 $40,000.00 $24,307.00 $23,250.00 $21,143.00

$858,875.00 $900,414.00 $960,956.00 $992,640.97 $1,005,425.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
$953,875.00 $995,414.00 $1,055,956.00 $1,087,640.97 $1,100,425.00

Amounts incorrectly calculated by 
contractor



VALLEY VIEW DRIVE AND BAKER STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT (2018-412)

Q:\400-499 City Projects\2018 Projects\2018-412 Valley View Drive and Baker Street Waterline Improvements\Construction\Bid Documents\Bids Received\Bid Tab.xls 5

Bid Opening:  October 8, 2020, 11:00 a.m.

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

1 SPECIAL, CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DEMOLITION LS 1 $7,000.00
2 ODOT 201, STUMP REMOVED, 18”, AS PER PLAN EACH 55 $16,500.00

3
ODOT 661, DECIDUOUS TREE, 2” CALIBER, SYRINGA 
RETICULATA “IVORY SILK LILAC TREE” EACH 70 $17,500.00

4 ODOT 614, MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN LS 1 $30,000.00

5
ODOT 623, CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING AND 
SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN LS 1 $10,000.00

6 SPECIAL, WATER SERVICE REPAIR EACH 10 $5,000.00

7
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SITE 
RESTORATION LS 1 $19,000.00

8
ODOT 608, 4”CONCRETE WALK REMOVED AND 
REPLACED, AS PER PLAN

SF 2,600 $26,000.00

9 ODOT 608, REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMP, AS PER 
PLAN

EACH 13 $14,300.00

10
ODOT 255, REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6”-8” CONCRETE 
REPLACEMENT, MS CONCRETE, HIGH EARLY, AS PER 
PLAN

SY 2,500 $212,500.00

11
REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIALS, AS PER 
PLAN

CY 114 $9,120.00

12 ODOT 452, DRIVE APRON REMOVAL AND 
REPLACEMENT, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN

SY 170 $10,200.00

13
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED LF 80 $4,800.00

14
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED

LF 20 $1,500.00

15
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 24" STORM SEWER, 
AS DIRECTED

LF 30 $2,400.00

16 ODOT 611, CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $1,200.00
17 ODOT 611, MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $3,300.00
18 UNIDENTIFIED STORM SEWER LATERAL CONFLICTS EACH 10 $5,000.00

19
ODOT 611, REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" SANITARY 
SEWER, AS DIRECTED

LF 160 $12,800.00

20 ODOT 611, MANHOLE, NO. 3 (SANITARY) EACH 1 $3,000.00
21 UNIDENTIFIED SANITARY LATERAL CONFLICTS EACH 10 $5,000.00
22 ODOT 202, PIPE REMOVED (WATER LINE) FT 47 $1,175.00

23
ODOT 638, 6" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ANSI 
CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND RESTRAINED 
MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN

LF 20 $1,900.00

24
ODOT 638, 8" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ANSI 
CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND RESTRAINED 
MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN

LF 2,888 $288,800.00

25
ODOT 638, 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER 
PLAN EACH 13 $26,000.00

26
ODOT 638, 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER 
PLAN

EACH 1 $1,800.00

27
ODOT 638, FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND SALVAGED, 
AS PER PLAN EACH 6 $3,000.00

28 ODOT 638, 6" FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN EACH 9 $45,000.00

29
ODOT 638, 1" SHORT SIDE, COPPER SERVICE BRANCH, 
AS PER PLAN

EACH 27 $32,400.00

30 ODOT 638, 1" LONG SIDE, COPPER SERVICE BRANCH, 
AS PER PLAN

EACH 23 $43,700.00

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL

$9,000.00
$225.00 $12,375.00

$725.00 $50,750.00

$99,900.00

$17,900.00

$1,000.00 $10,000.00

$7,900.00

$5.50 $14,300.00

$1,250.00 $16,250.00

$116.72 $291,800.00

$45.00 $5,130.00

$54.00 $9,180.00

$70.00 $5,600.00

$125.00 $2,500.00

$175.00 $5,250.00

$400.00 $800.00
$500.00 $3,000.00

$1,000.00 $10,000.00

$150.00 $24,000.00

$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$1,250.00 $12,500.00

$40.00 $1,880.00

$100.00 $2,000.00

$85.00 $245,480.00

$1,200.00 $15,600.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$500.00 $3,000.00

$5,000.00 $45,000.00

$950.00 $25,650.00

$2,000.00 $46,000.00

Akron, Ohio 44314

Lockhart Concrete Co.

800 W. Waterloo Rd.



VALLEY VIEW DRIVE AND BAKER STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT (2018-412)

Q:\400-499 City Projects\2018 Projects\2018-412 Valley View Drive and Baker Street Waterline Improvements\Construction\Bid Documents\Bids Received\Bid Tab.xls 6

Bid Opening:  October 8, 2020, 11:00 a.m.

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

    

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE

31
SPECIAL, CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERMAIN, AS 
PER PLAN

EACH 4 $12,000.00

32
SPECIAL, CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERMAIN, AS 
PER PLAN

EACH 2 $9,000.00

33
ODOT 646, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AS PER 
PLAN LS 1 $5,000.00

SUBTOTAL (sum of bid items listed above) $885,895.00

34
ODOT 624, MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN (max 5% of 
subtotal)

LS 1 $44,200.00

BASE BID AMOUNT (sum of subtotal and mobilization) $930,095.00

35
SPECIFIC ALLOWANCE, UNIDENTIFIED UTILITY 
CONFLICTS AND SUBSURFACE ISSUES

Allowance 1 $5,000.00

36 GENERAL ALLOWANCE Allowance 1 $90,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $1,025,095.00

UNIT BID PRICE ITEM TOTAL

Akron, Ohio 44314

Lockhart Concrete Co.

800 W. Waterloo Rd.

$2,000.00 $8,000.00

$2,500.00 $5,000.00

$8,000.00

$1,017,245.00

$5,000.00

$1,022,245.00

$5,000.00

$90,000.00
$1,117,245.00


	BidTab

